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Saturday 6:15 pm Palos Lanes Lanes 15 - 30

CARDINAL BOWLERS
LEAGUE STANDINGS AVAILABLE AT www.PALOSLANES.net

Secretary/Treasurer: Tim Mack is on Lane 25 (773)491-6733 tmack4343@wowway.com
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned High Scratch  High HDCP Season  Season Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place _# Team Name Won Lost Points 10 30 10 30 Scr Pins __HCP Pins _ WON LOST
1 3 #WILLBOWLFORBEER 29 13 2 760 2224 917 2641 11983 14998 29 13
2 4 THE OTHER HALF SUCKS 28 14 602 1674 910 2598 9490 14905 28 14
3 1 RE-FIRED 2.0 27 15 2 602 1696 892 2587 9557 14801 27 15
4 5 SALTYPINS 25 17 703 2033 905 2639 11382 15000 25 17
5 16 IRRITABLE BOWLS 24 18 743 2154 937 2736 11633 15077 24 18
6 9 MIXED NUTS 23 19 725 1976 971 2714 10757 15089 23 19
7 10 ALLEY BUSTERS 23 19 759 2071 943 2718 11192 14921 23 19
8 7 3 STRIKES & A SPARE 20 22 730 2062 958 2729 11543 15209 20 22
9 11 GUTTER GANG 20 22 577 1546 898 2590 7133 12347 20 22
10 6 POSSUM 19 23 2 584 1660 884 2483 9146 14480 19 23
11 12 SPLIT HAPPENS 17 25 648 1725 926 2539 9037 14854 17 25
12 2 ALLEY GATORS 17 25 617 1694 909 2597 8027 12452 17 25
13 15 THEBIGIRVS 16 26 624 1823 867 2531 10013 14402 16 26
14 14 BURNT BACON 15 27 612 1696 935 2665 7524 12480 15 27
15 8 SPAREME 14 28 590 1592 903 2510 9246 14736 14 28
16 13 GUTTER SLUTS 13 29 572 1530 906 2512 8822 14636 13 29

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1516  ALLEY BUSTERS 896 910 834 2640 5 <> #WILLBOWLFORBEER 740 772 875 2387 2
17-18  MIXED NUTS 840 804 751 2395 2 <> GUTTER SLUTS 863 801 825 2489 5
1920  SPLIT HAPPENS 904 814 817 2535 7 <>  |RRITABLE BOWLS 787 789 812 2388 0
2122 THEOTHERHALFSU 825 828 824 2477 4 <--> RE-FIRED 2.0 757 866 824 2447 3
2324 POSSUM 815 779 814 2408 5 <> BURNT BACON 0 0 0 0 0
2526  THE BIG IRVS 780 780 845 2405 2 <> SPARE ME 851 803 815 2469 5
2728  SALTYPINS 835 899 905 2639 7 <> GUTTER GANG 813 773 831 2417 0
29-30 ALLEY GATORS 807 780 909 2496 2 <-> 3 STRIKES&ASPARE 830 907 898 2635 5
Lane Assignments
1516 1718 1920 21-22 23-24 2526 27-28 29-30
Today 1511 7-16 49 12-6 81 10-14 3-2 13-5
Next Week 6-7 11-1 2-14 89 10-12 54 1513 16-3
Individual High Averages
Men 218.33 Rob Fantozzi Women 157.47 Cheryl Dzierwa
20213 Mike Dzierwa 156.33  Shelley McCall
199.06 Paul Musielak 155.00 Sue Simmons
197.83 Mike Griffin 153.07 Jeanine Ziemba
196.00 Dan Brightmore 152.67 Amy Patric
195.61 Dan Maier 146.00 Carrie Conway
182.60 Keith Svitanek 14578 Dawn Maier
177.61 Lou Ziemba 145.17 Ashley Tansey
Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2224 #WILLBOWLFORBEER 759 ALLEY BUSTERS 2736 IRRITABLE BOWLS 971 MIXED NUTS
2062 3 STRIKES & A SPARE 703 SALTYPINS 2665 BURNT BACON 926 SPLIT HAPPENS
1823 THE BIG IRVS 617 ALLEY GATORS 2598 THE OTHER HALF SUCKS 906 GUTTER SLUTS
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Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game

Team Handicap Series

Team Handicap Game

1696 RE-FIRED 2.0
Scratch Series

Men 810
711
681
631

556

544
496
484
483
483

Women

Rob Fantozzi
Mike Dzierwa
Paul Musielak
Mike Griffin
Ernie Peyronet

Jeanine Ziemba
Shelley McCall
Carrie Conway
Amy Patric
Diane Musielak

590 SPARE ME
Scratch Game

278
276
236
225
225

200
200
184
175
174
174

Dan Maier

Dan Brightmore
Lloyd Ziemba
TJ O'Neil

Lou Ziemba

Cheryl Dzierwa
Janet Auriemma
Ashley Tansey
Val McKee
Francis Hartman
Alyssa Marassa

2590 GUTTER GANG
Handicap Series

760
731
708
703
638

719
693
685
683
651

Keith Svitanek
Tim Mack
Jimmy Topps
Tom Conway
Jason Wright

Susan Nagel
Laura Karczewski
Eileen Griffin
Linda Kujawa
Dina Adamski

Last Week's Top Scores

884 POSSUM
Handicap Game

303
285
272
246
238

257
253
253
252
231

Trevor Patric
Don Simmons
Mike Adamski
Chris Novak
Ryan Fields

Sue Simmons
Dawn Maier
Amy Hervieux
Sharon Ryan
Brenda Putnam

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

729 #WILLBOWLFORBEER 2062 3 STRIKES & A SPARE 910 ALLEY BUSTERS 2640 ALLEY BUSTERS
716 3 STRIKES & A SPARE 2033 SALTYPINS 909 ALLEY GATORS 2639 SALTYPINS
703 SALTYPINS 1949 #WILLBOWLFORBEER 907 3 STRIKES & A SPARE 2635 3 STRIKES & A SPA
672 ALLEY BUSTERS 1926 ALLEY BUSTERS 905 SALTYPINS 2535 SPLIT HAPPENS
633 IRRITABLE BOWLS 1851 IRRITABLE BOWLS 904 SPLIT HAPPENS 2496 ALLEY GATORS
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 239 Rob Fantozzi 655 Keith Svitanek 282 Tim Mack 760 Keith Svitanek
237 Keith Svitanek 640 Rob Fantozzi 272 Mike Adamski 731 Tim Mack
235 Tim Mack 631 Mike Griffin 272 Keith Svitanek 673 Mike Griffin
224 Mike Griffin 590 Tim Mack 251 Tom Conway 655 Chris Novak
217 Dan Duffy 550 Kevin Kelly 239 Rob Fantozzi 651 Jimmy Topps
Women 189 Dawn Maier 519 Cheryl Dzierwa 253 Dawn Maier 719 Susan Nagel
188 Sue Simmons 504 Sue Simmons 253 Amy Hervieux 684 Eileen Griffin
183 Cheryl Dzierwa 481 Dawn Maier 252 Sharon Ryan 683 Linda Kujawa
172 Sharon Ryan 479 Amy Patric 249 Susan Nagel 681 Cheryl Dzierwa
170 Carrie Conway 456 Eileen Griffin 245 Linda Kujawa 673 Dawn Maier
Team Rosters
HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop
1 - RE-FIRED 2.0 HDCP=300 Avg=523
Ernie Peyronet bk174 34 0 0 2m 556 1022 6 170
Diane Peyronet 117 88 98 140 129 367 628 140 367 1061 9 117
Carm Chausse 112 93 0 0 134 363 1015 9 12
Chris Chausse 120 85 0 0 154 448 201 573 1450 12 120
Erica Parus 113 92 105 114 99 318 609 147 384 1025 9 113
Mike Parus 148 58 121 146 137 404 602 199 537 1333 9 148
Joe Cardinale 160 47 151 184 177 512 608 193 512 1442 9 160
Joanne Cardinale bk136 70 0 0 159 432 849 6 141
2 - ALLEY GATORS HDCP=290 Avg=533
Mike Adamski 115 90 8 71 183 336 603 183 383 272 639 1732 15 115
Dina Adamski 98 106 110 107 110 327 651 113 327 222 651 1481 15 98
Amy Patric 152 5 159 160 160 479 650 176 483 221 650 2290 15 152
Trevor Patric 168 39 164 150 164 478 592 259 579 303 711 2524 15 168
Mike Neakarse bk227 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vickie Perez 120 85 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 - #WILLBOWLFORBEER HDCP=154 Avg=685
Kim Brightmore 139 67 106 132 152 390 582 170 457 216 582 2095 15 139
Janet Auriemma 132 74 140 118 136 394 613 200 488 216 613 2390 18 132
Dan Brightmore 196 13 153 170 202 3525 552 276 649 238 685 3528 18 196
Rob Fantozzi 218 0 195 206 239 640 640 298 810 239 640 2620 12 218
Tony Giordano bk108 96 0 0 0 0 0 0
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HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop
4 - THE OTHER HALF SUCKS HDCP=266 Avg=557
Tom Conway 156 51 122 200 162 484 637 205 532 262 703 2824 18 156
Carrie Conway 146 60 170 130 145 445 628 195 484 231 628 2190 15 146
Tim McKee bk128 77 0 0 130 336 336 3 12
Al Crema bk127 78 0 0 183 449 449 3 149
Val McKee 128 77 al18 al118 al18 354 585 175 418 191 563 1543 12 128
Patti Crema 9% 108 117 82 101 300 627 146 300 226 627 1440 15 96
5-SALTYPINS HDCP=267 Avg=557
Jimmy Topps 165 42 159 193 167 519 651 200 555 245 708 2486 15 165
Greg Bonnett 139 67 114 156 157 427 631 160 427 225 631 1672 12 139
Debbie Bonnett bk119 86 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maggie Topps bk134 72 0 0 156 416 416 3 138
Eileen Griffin 133 73 147 154 155 456 684 172 456 252 685 2401 18 133
Mike Griffin 197 12 213 194 224 631 673 226 631 238 673 3561 18 197
6 - POSSUM HDCP=291 Avg=531
Jenna O'Neil 129 76 0 0 146 402 1164 9 129
Katie Frigo 98 106 109 90 116 315 636 129 325 223 636 1483 15 98
Keith Frigo 141 65 132 133 115 380 566 200 488 199 566 2118 15 141
TJ O'Neil 163 44 0 0 225 580 168 500 1957 12 163
Jen Kotel 91 113 73 67 102 242 557 118 314 827 9 9
Jim Kotel bk140 66 161 149 141 451 649 161 451 451 3 150
7 - 3 STRIKES & A SPARE HDCP=179 Avg=649
Linda Kujawa 108 9% 118 143 116 377 683 143 377 245 683 1301 12 108
Cheryl Dzierwa 157 50 155 181 183 519 681 200 519 237 681 2362 15 157
Mike Dzierwa 202 7 169 171 171 511 511 246 711 240 620 3032 15 202
Keith Svitanek 182 26 197 221 237 655 760 237 655 272 760 2739 15 182
8 - SPARE ME HDCP=307 Avg=515
Brenda Putnam 141 65 153 127 164 444 645 166 444 231 645 2542 18 141
Scott Putnam 121 8 113 124 82 319 562 162 400 231 594 2191 18 121
Liz Novak 113 92 124 97 113 334 607 144 349 224 625 1705 15 113
Chris Novak 140 66 154 148 149 451 655 206 475 246 694 2523 18 140
Vanessa Mueller 95 109 0 0 105 285 285 3 95
9 - MIXED NUTS HDCP=229 Avg=596
Dawn Maier 145 61 143 149 189 481 673 189 481 253 673 2624 18 145
Dan Maier 195 14 177 195 126 498 522 278 689 298 749 3521 18 195
Laura Karczewski 129 76 122 125 85 332 554 166 447 244 693 2323 18 129
Sharon Ryan 127 78 172 109 125 406 646 172 411 252 646 2289 18 127
Pam Kamper bk87 116 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 - ALLEY BUSTERS HDCP=227 Avg=599
Jeanine Ziemba 153 54 152 151 117 420 573 202 544 217 585 2296 15 153
Susan Nagel 103 101 127 123 139 389 719 139 389 249 719 1239 12 103
Lou Ziemba 177 31 174 163 190 527 617 225 589 246 688 3197 18 177
Tim Mack 166 41 205 235 150 590 731 235 590 282 731 2996 18 166
Ron Ziemba bk184 24 0 0 209 534 1020 6 170
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HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- _ Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop
11 - GUTTER GANG HDCP=314 Avg=508
Christina Clark bk95 109 99 71 145 315 642 145 315 582 6 97
Carl Clark bk142 64 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Amato 141 65 0 0 166 473 203 578 2121 15 141
Kristy Amato 130 76 0 0 154 413 212 623 1569 12 130
Kristen Amato bk101 103 0 0 147 383 719 6 119
Alyssa Marassa 127 78 121 123 92 336 618 174 431 1146 9 127
Alex Ramirez bk116 89 122 105 108 335 602 163 335 665 6 110
Cara Marassa bk80 123 5% 59 71 186 555 96 258 444 6 74
12 - SPLIT HAPPENS HDCP=261 Avg=564
Shelley McCall 156 51 0 0 176 496 1407 9 156
Amy Hervieux 104 100 152 69 100 321 624 152 332 253 624 1253 12 104
Lloyd Ziemba 174 34 0 0 236 559 1572 9 174
Chris Hervieux 130 76 142 119 143 404 635 150 404 220 635 1560 12 130
Tara Usrey bk101 103 131 107 98 336 645 146 336 630 6 105
Crystal Teliatynskyj 108 9% 93 133 90 316 631 133 332 973 9 108
Kevin McCarthy 137 69 0 0 179 458 823 6 137
Katie McCarthy 90 114 0 0 104 287 540 6 90
13 - GUTTER SLUTS HDCP=302 Avg=520
Mike McCall 129 76 0 0 167 412 232 615 1556 12 129
Brittany Duffy 120 85 122 135 144 401 665 150 401 1086 9 120
Courtney Kendrick bk117 88 0 0 143 371 736 6 122
Dan Duffy bk154 53 217 165 148 530 689 217 530 938 6 156
Kevin Dybas bk139 67 0 0 162 113 799 6 133
Jon Caffarelli bk135 71 0 0 1171 408 811 6 135
Mike Boll bk128 77 0 0 118 327 327 3 109
Christine Boll 103 101 90 90 89 269 557 139 346 186 557 1247 12 103
Francis Hartman 110 95 105 82 115 302 578 174 423 207 578 1322 12 110
14 - BURNT BACON HDCP=338 Avg=482
Cathy Fields 115 90 al05 al105 al05 315 585 145 364 218 615 1735 15 115
Ryan Fields 140 66 a130 a130 a130 390 588 177 467 238 626 2113 15 140
Mary Looney bk99 105 a89 a89 a89 267 582 171 354 354 3 118
Jim Looney 128 77 al118 al18 al18 354 585 179 418 1159 9 128
Bobby Turner bk127 78 0 0 180 494 494 3 164
Lauren Turner bk112 93 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Bannon 123 82 0 0 143 389 742 6 123
Jennifer Bannon a0 114 0 0 14 270 270 3 a0
15 - THE BIG IRVS HDCP=266 Avg=558
Jason Wright 127 78 120 131 150 401 638 184 434 229 638 2294 18 127
Tim Connors 132 74 al122 al22 al22 366 588 156 404 1188 9 132
Ashley Tansey 145 61 144 117 143 404 581 184 481 246 667 2613 18 145
Kevin Kelly 154 53 166 182 202 550 598 202 550 1389 9 154
Lindsey Connors bk122 83 0 0 126 363 363 3 121
16 - IRRITABLE BOWLS HDCP=184 Avg=645
Sue Simmons 155 52 188 154 162 504 669 199 504 257 677 2790 18 155
Diane Musielak 134 72 144 102 156 402 618 179 483 228 618 2422 18 134
Don Simmons 157 50 128 148 155 431 572 231 568 285 730 2838 18 157
Paul Musielak 199 10 148 206 160 514 529 244 681 244 711 3583 18 199

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

11/26/2022 9:28 pm Page 4 of 4

BLS-2023/AS 35.02.07 licensed to Ed Cermak - Palos Lanes



